Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

Operator: License # 32639	API No. 15 - 095-20513-00-01
Name: CORAL PRODUCTION CORP.	County: KINGMAN
Address: 1600 STOUT ST, SUITE 1500 RECEIVED	CSESec. 34Twp. 28S. R. 8
City/State/Zip: DENVER, CO 80202 APR 0 4 2005	1320 feet from (S) / N (circle one) Line of Section
Burchasor: N/A	1320 feet from (E)/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: JIM WEBER KCC WICHITA	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_303) 623-3573	(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW
Contractor: Name: ALLIANCE WELL SERVICE	Lease Name: ROHLMAN Well #: 1
License:	Field Name: GARLISH SW
Wellsite Geologist: N/A	Producing Formation: MISS.
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1634' Kelly Bushing: 1639'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4140' Plug Back Total Depth: 4137'
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 208' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator: KEENER OIL CO.	feet depth tosx cmt.
Well Name: #1 GRAYDON MURRAY	1
Original Comp. Date: 9/27/76 Original Total Depth: 4140	Orilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Output Output
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 42000 ppm Fluid volume 1500 bbls
Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: MESSENGER PETROLEUM
10/21/04 10/25/04 2/10/05	Lease Name: NICHOLAS #1 License No.: 4706
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec. 20 Twp. 30 S. R. 8 East West
necompletion date necompletion date	County: KINGMAN Docket No.: D-27434
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1: 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
THE PRESIDENT Date: 3/22/05	Letter of Confidentiality Received
R.	SPRIM If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Wireline Log Received
20as. San D San : 100 NOT	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Off Control of Con	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 2/1/2009	LIC S
W OF C	:0108

ORIGINAL

Operator Name: CC	RAL PRODUCT	ON COP	RP.	Lease	e Name: -	ROHLMAN	***	_ Well #:		
Sec. 34 Twp. 2	28 S. R. 8	. East	t 🗹 West	Count	y: KING	MAN		. V		···
INSTRUCTIONS: S tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re Electric Wireline Log	n and closed, flowin covery, and flow rate	g and shut s if gas to	in pressures, surface test, a	whether s long with	hut-in pre	essure reached	static level, hydro	static pressui	res, botto	m hole
Drill Stem Tests Taken				✓ Log Formation (Top), Dep			h and Datum		Sample	
Samples Sent to Geological Survey				Name			Тор	Datum		
Cores Taken				LAN	SING		3432	-1793		
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)			BKS			3869	-2230			
List All E. Logs Run:	(Submit Copy)				CHERT			4027		
-					MIS	S		4117	-	2478
GR, NEUTRO	ON CCL 4134'	-3330'								
		Repo		RECORD	☑ Ne	ew Used	ion etc			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	e Casing	We	ight / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent
PRODUCTION		Set (In O.D.) 4 1/2"		10.5	. / Ft.	4140	ASC	150	Additives GAS BL 7%	
	1 7770	7 1/2		10.0		7170	1.00	130	0.01	
		L	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	ING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement		s Used			Percent Additives	s	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs S Specify Footage of Each Interval Perfora								Depth	
2	4118'-4122'				10% HCL - 80 BBL;				4118-4122	
REC					EIVED FRAC: 9000# 20/40 SD			, 1000# 12/20 RESIN SD		
					105					
				` _						
			KUU	WICH	HIIA					
TUBING RECORD 2	Size 7/8"	Set At 4100'		Packer /	At	Liner Run]Yes			
	d Production, SWD or I		Producing Met		Flowing	g Pumpii	ng Gas Li	t 🔲 Oth	er (Explain	n)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er B	bls. (as-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval									
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Speci	Peri	f. 🔲 C	Dually Comp.	Commingled			

ORIGINAL

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 18072

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** Medicine Lodge CALLED OUT ON LOCATION SEC. RANGE JOB FINISH DATE 10 285 34 ಕ್ಲ 10:1 LEASE Rohlman WELL# Kingman OLD OR NEW (Circle one) Coral Production Corp. Eng. CONTRACTOR torest TYPE OF JOB production **HOLE SIZE CEMENT** AMOUNT ORDERED 90915 Clapro Songals muddann 150 5x ASC +54 Kol-seal + 77 Gas Block CASING SIZE DEPTH 4/40 **TUBING SIZE DEPTH** 15 SX 60:40:4 **DRILL PIPE** DEPTH TOOL **DEPTH** 95x PRES. MAX COMMON \mathcal{A} **MINIMUM** 7.85 70.65 MEAS. LINE 4.10 SHOE JOINT POZMIX 24.60 b sx CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL. 11.00 @ **CHLORIDE** DISPLACEMENT Bbb 21. KCL water ASC /50 1470.00 Kol-seal 375.00 **EQUIPMENT** Gas Block 693.00 7.00 9 90/5 Clapro @22.90 PUMP TRUCK ari (Baldina CEMENTER __/ 1.00 <u>#360-302</u> **BULK TRUCK** @ <u>#363</u> @ **BULK TRUCK** KCC WICHITA @ DRIVER HANDLING @1.35 MILEAGE 210 x 35 x . 05 **REMARKS:** TOTAL 4001.35 Run Casing + Break circulation Circulate **SERVICE** on bottom For 30 Minutes, Pump 20 Bbls 2% KCI 3 Freshwater 12 Bbls mud-lean 3 Bbls freshwater plug Bat with 15 sx 60:40:4 Mix + Dump 150 sx ASC + Additives, wash 4140 DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE @ out Fomp + Lines + Release plug. Displace with 67 Bbls 2% KCL Land plug + float Held. MILEAGE 25 @ 4.00 @ **@** Coral Production Cop TOTAL 1.385.00 STREET _ CITY_ _____ STATE __ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT MANIFOLD **@** 48.00 125.00 Rea @ @ 210.00 To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @ 45.00 180.00 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @ and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL <u>563.00</u> done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TAX_ CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. **TOTAL CHARGE** DISCOUNT -IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

ANY APPLICABLE TAX PRINTED NAME WILL BE CHARGED UPON INVOICING